family medicine in Greece in the private sector) or 
a mental health professional (either a psychiatrist 
or clinical psychologist) during the past 12 months 
for any reason concerning their general health or 
mental health correspondingly.

Results 

Description of the sample

Four thousand eight hundred and ninety-four 
(4894) adults took part in this study (54.2% response 
rate, see method for details). 50.4% of the final sam-
ple were women, the participants’ mean age were 42 
years, 61% were married, 59.6% were employed and 
54.8% were living in an urban environment. Table 1